CITY OF PORTLAND
AMENDMENT NO. 3
CONTRACT NO. 36734

FOR
PARKING PAY STATIONS

Pursuant to Ordinance No.

This Contract was made and entered into on the 29" day of June, 2006, by and between Cale Parking
USA, Inc, hereinafter called Contractor, and the City of Portland, a municipal corporation of the State of
Oregon, by and through its duly authorized representatives, hereinafter called City.

1. This contract is hereby extended through June 29, 2011.

2. This Contract is hereby amended to provide for the following:

A. The Contractor has met the city’s requirement for Payment Card Industry standard
compliance — copies of certification documents are enclosed and made a part of this
amendment. To meet the City’s requirement for PCI Compliance, Cale will upgrade the city’s
current inventory of Cale pay stations (225) at a price of $395.00 each; total cost for this item
is not to exceed $88,875. There shall be no charge for PCI Compliance for future pay station
purchases.

B. The City may purchase additional pay stations at the original contracted price of $7,500 each,
up to the contract request of 500; total cost for this item is not to exceed $2,062,500.

C. The City may purchase associated monthly software reporting services at the original
contracted rate of $19.00 per machine per month. The total cost for monthly software
reporting services is not to exceed $228,000.

D. The purchase of proprietary programming services, as needed, at a rate of $75.00 per hour;
total cost for this item is not to exceed $100,000.

3. Additional compensation is necessary and is not to exceed $2,479,375, for a total contract
amount not to exceed $4,424,375.

All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

Cale Parking Systems USA, Inc.

By:

Date

(Name and Title)

Address:

Telephone:

Approved as to Form: CITY OF PORTLAND

By:

City Attorney Date Auditor Date

By:
Mayor/Elected Official Date



	FOR
	Approved as to Form: CITY OF PORTLAND

