
,4 ,l }{*
:B- W ''r_ .:_" L' pJ 

AMENDMENT NO. 6 

CoNTRACT NO. 36734 

FOR 

PARKING PAY STATIONS 

Pursuant to Ordinance No. TBD after CouncilAction 

This Contract was made and entered by and between Cale Parking Systems USA, lnc., hereinafter
 
called Contractor, and the City of Portland, a municipal corporation of the State of Oregon, by and
 
through its duly authorized representatives, hereinafter called City.
 

1 . lnclude pay station wireless services through AT&T at appropriate service levels through the Cale 
Help Desk Services. 

2' 	 With a goalof striving for 100o/" online communication functionality, Calewillmonitorall pay

stations on a daily basis to evaluate weak spots and/or pay stations that have gone offline. lf an
 
area of the City is showing a "down tower", Cale will immediately open a ticket with AT&T to
 
evaluate the "communication down" status. Cale will document all AT&T actions and keep the 
City informed on all status changes. ln order to prevent communication drops from the pay station 
side, the combination of the City supporting the routine preventive maintenance program 
combined with Cale monitoring the status should result in an online percentage inatls acceptable 
to the city. 

3. 	 Compensation is $8.9S per pay station per month; in the first year, necessary hardware will be 
included for up to $20,000. 

4' 	 Amendment 5 extended Help Desk Services through June 30,2015, and should have extended 
therm through the end of the contract, June 30, 201 6. 

5. 	 Additional compensation is necessary and shall not exceed $1,301,264 over the remaininq years 
of the contract's l¡fe. 

6. 	 Total compensation for this contract shall not exceed $20,031 ,749. 

All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 

CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE: 

This contract amendment may be signed in two (2) or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed 
an original, and which, when taken together, shallconstitute one and the same contract amendment. 

The parties agree the city and contractor may conduct this transaction by electronic means, including the 
use of electronic signatures. 

Cale Parkinq Systems USA, lnc. 

By: Date: 

Name: 

1of 3	 REV 04/10 



$-ffi{ll ffiffi 

Title: 

Address: 

Telephone: 

contract No. c36734 Amendment/change order No. 6 

Contract Title: Parking Pav Stations 

2of3 REV 04/10 



ï &,';, f ffitr 

CITY OF PORTLAND SIGNATURES: 

By: Date: 
Chief Procurement Officer 

Approved as to Form:
 

By: turlt[i1rilV *.,,.li"it 1\hf ii'Or F{)iìi.i.,:i
 

.,,fþú .{,.:¡. é ø'P'af"êø,,j:W 

{ llí ii"Ìl¡" .¡ |i"rí. ]-}ë'.ßìli::'ìi'çs 

3of3 REV 04/10 


